Note 11 Financial instruments
(continued)

Annual Report VRQA_2013 7pp.indd   64Annual Report VRQA_2013 7pp.indd   64 12/09/13   10:36 AM12/09/13   10:36 AM

Financial Statements 65

Financial Statem
ents

Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions

The VRQA’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of
actual historical data for the preceding fi ve year period, with all variables other than
the primary risk variable held constant. The VRQA cannot be expected to predict
movements in market rates and prices. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative
purposes only. The following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next
12 months:

• a movement of 1 percentage points up and down in market interest rates (AUD)
from year-end rates (2012: A movement of 1 percentage points up and down).

Table 11.4 discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each
category of fi nancial instrument held by the VRQA at year-end as presented to key
management personnel, if the above movements were to occur.

Table 11.5: Interest rate risk sensitivity

Interest rate risk

Carrying amount
$

–1.0%
Net result

+1.0%
Net result

2013

Financial assets

Cash and deposits (a) 4,852,220 (48,522) 48,522

Other receivables 135,622 – –

Financial liabilities

Payables 1,244,526 – –

Total impact (48,522) 48,522

2012

Financial assets

Cash and deposits (a) 3,225,160 (32,252) 32,252

Other receivables 161,947 – –

Financial liabilities

Payables 1,925,683 – –

Total impact (32,252) 32,252

Notes:
(a) Sensitivities of fl oating rate cash and cash equivalents are as follows:
•   2013 – impact on net result due to a 1 per cent movement in market interest rate is

$4,852,220 x [+/- 1 per cent] = $48,522.
•   2012 – impact on net result due to a 1 per cent movement in market interest rate is

$3,225,160 x [+/- 1 per cent] = $32,252.

Annual Report VRQA_2013 7pp.indd   65Annual Report VRQA_2013 7pp.indd   65 12/09/13   10:36 AM12/09/13   10:36 AM

66

Financial Statem
ents

Victorian Registration and Qualifi cations Authority Annual Report 2012–13

Note 12 Cash fl ow information